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League Message

***WAUKESHA CITY IS SATURDAY MAY 2ND - TO PLAY, EMAIL ME WITH TEAM NAME -
CAPTAIN'S NAME - PLAYERS'S NAMES, NIGHT AND COLOR LEAGUE YOU PLAY IN, THANK
YOU!! LEAH***

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Win % Games Wins Losses

Division: A
SALTY SHAFTS 62.1 338 210 128
SPACE TACOS 60.7 338 205 133
JUST THE TIP 52.4 338 177 161
MADDYs DEGENS 51.2 338 173 165
NOT DRUNK ENOUGH 49.7 338 168 170
THE SHOCKERS 48.8 338 165 173
MA DERT 40.2 338 136 202
ALL LUCK 34.9 338 118 220

Last Match Results

Team Against Date Week Games Wins Losses Forfeits

SPACE TACOS SALTY SHAFTS 3/24/2026 26 13 10 3 0
MADDYs DEGENS ALL LUCK 3/24/2026 26 13 9 4 0
NOT DRUNK ENOUGH JUST THE TIP 3/24/2026 26 13 9 4 0
MA DERT THE SHOCKERS 3/24/2026 26 13 8 5 0
THE SHOCKERS MA DERT 3/24/2026 26 13 5 8 0
ALL LUCK MADDYs DEGENS 3/24/2026 26 13 4 9 0
JUST THE TIP NOT DRUNK ENOUGH 3/24/2026 26 13 4 9 0
SALTY SHAFTS SPACE TACOS 3/24/2026 26 13 3 10 0

Most Improved Players for week 26, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

ANDY GATES MA DERT 11.56 13.12 1.56
WILLIAM ANDERSON MADDYs DEGENS 23.02 23.19 0.17
ADAM NONAME THE SHOCKERS 18.88 19.00 0.12
NICK BONNER THE SHOCKERS 18.29 18.40 0.11
DEVIN ECKLEY NOT DRUNK ENOUGH 20.61 20.69 0.08

All X01 games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Games Wins LTon HTon Ton80 HstTon HstOut Hats 4RO 9DO 8DO 7DO 6DO 3BD

KYLE SCHAUMANN SPACE TACOS 27.04 100 38 132 0 0 150 150 29 3 2 0 0 0 0
TOM GIRMSCHEID SALTY SHAFTS 24.69 20 10 22 0 0 150 87 4 2 0 0 0 0 0
DAN KOZ SALTY SHAFTS 24.28 5 2 4 0 0 116 79 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
NICK G SALTY SHAFTS 24.03 75 24 70 2 2 180 101 18 4 0 1 0 0 0
LARRY FOREMAN SALTY SHAFTS 23.89 60 24 63 0 0 150 120 9 8 1 0 0 0 0
NICO DANKO JUST THE TIP 23.66 15 5 15 0 0 150 145 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
WILLIAM ANDERSON MADDYs DEGENS 23.19 130 41 127 0 0 150 132 23 10 1 0 0 0 0
JOE VOIGHT SPACE TACOS 22.76 85 33 78 0 0 150 128 11 2 1 1 0 0 0
JOY STEIN SALTY SHAFTS 22.54 50 18 49 0 0 150 119 5 2 0 0 0 0 0
BRAD WARNER SALTY SHAFTS 22.37 130 30 97 0 0 150 110 29 7 0 0 0 0 0
RYAN DANKO JUST THE TIP 22.11 120 36 108 8 0 160 160 6 5 2 0 0 0 0
JAKE PETERSON MADDYs DEGENS 22.02 60 14 47 0 0 150 148 10 3 0 0 0 0 0
EVAN SEEFELD MADDYs DEGENS 21.79 85 20 68 1 0 151 151 7 4 0 0 0 0 0
DEVIN ECKLEY NOT DRUNK ENOUGH 20.69 130 33 94 2 1 180 126 11 6 0 0 0 0 0
MIKE BALL SPACE TACOS 20.37 90 23 66 1 0 157 157 8 1 1 0 0 0 0
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Player Team PPD Games Wins LTon HTon Ton80 HstTon HstOut Hats 4RO 9DO 8DO 7DO 6DO 3BD

DAN ITALIANO JR JUST THE TIP 20.33 100 31 75 0 0 150 94 6 3 0 0 0 0 0
JIM HOOPER SPACE TACOS 20.24 70 19 52 0 0 150 86 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
JULLIAN SHOCKLEY THE SHOCKERS 20.18 10 4 5 0 0 150 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
RACHAEL BERO ALL LUCK 19.92 130 38 85 0 0 150 115 10 7 0 0 0 0 0
JARED NAUKKARI MADDYs DEGENS 19.62 35 4 15 0 0 150 97 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
JUSTIN PRICE SPACE TACOS 19.59 5 1 3 0 0 116 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PATRICK MORRISON NOT DRUNK ENOUGH 19.40 130 39 84 0 0 150 150 9 7 1 0 0 0 0
DAVID THOMPSON SALTY SHAFTS 19.25 5 1 5 0 0 125 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RYAN HELMER SALTY SHAFTS 19.24 30 7 13 1 0 157 131 2 4 0 0 0 0 0
WAYNE MORRISON NOT DRUNK ENOUGH 19.13 5 1 2 0 0 108 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ADAM NONAME THE SHOCKERS 19.00 130 35 90 0 0 150 72 9 2 0 0 0 0 0
TREY TIENOR MA DERT 18.80 130 33 76 1 0 151 127 7 2 1 0 0 0 0
MIKE MADSON JUST THE TIP 18.73 35 9 13 0 0 150 79 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
WILL BONUS JUST THE TIP 18.66 125 27 60 5 0 160 137 3 5 0 0 0 0 0
DOUG NONAME THE SHOCKERS 18.51 20 4 8 0 0 150 62 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
NICK BONNER THE SHOCKERS 18.40 120 26 59 0 0 150 110 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
ZACH JANSSEN NOT DRUNK ENOUGH 18.22 125 14 68 0 0 150 82 4 2 0 0 0 0 0
KASEY MORRISON NOT DRUNK ENOUGH 18.16 130 29 68 0 0 150 64 6 2 0 0 0 0 0
KEVIN HOETH THE SHOCKERS 18.15 110 33 64 0 0 150 106 5 5 1 0 0 0 1
MIKE WASABI SALTY SHAFTS 17.83 5 0 1 0 0 114 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DAN GUTZMANN SPACE TACOS 17.14 30 5 8 0 0 117 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOGAN ECKES MA DERT 17.11 120 28 48 0 0 150 105 5 2 0 0 0 0 0
CHARLIE BUCHERT ALL LUCK 17.05 115 19 37 1 1 180 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOSH AMSLER MADDYs DEGENS 16.93 120 24 47 0 0 135 106 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
GLORIA NONAME MADDYs DEGENS 16.89 60 4 24 0 0 150 54 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
JENSEN METCALF ALL LUCK 16.74 100 17 35 0 0 133 91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRIAN SNEED MADDYs DEGENS 16.58 20 3 5 0 0 150 45 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
KARI KLINK SALTY SHAFTS 16.30 10 1 3 0 0 117 78 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
CHRIS DURANT SPACE TACOS 16.30 90 14 25 0 0 150 95 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
MATT WAYDA SPACE TACOS 16.23 50 6 13 0 0 150 45 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
EMILY HANRATH SALTY SHAFTS 16.13 130 27 37 0 0 150 117 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
JEREMY WAGIE MA DERT 15.55 115 24 32 0 0 140 69 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
CASSIE COURNOYER MA DERT 15.47 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HEATHER STARICH JUST THE TIP 14.78 125 11 17 0 0 126 57 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
AMBER NONAME MADDYs DEGENS 14.69 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JANELLE BONNER THE SHOCKERS 14.60 130 21 22 0 0 150 73 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
KILEE NONAME MA DERT 14.59 10 1 2 0 0 109 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ASHLEY METCALF ALL LUCK 14.58 45 2 9 0 0 135 66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MADDIE ECKES MA DERT 14.38 125 10 21 0 0 139 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JO MARIE SCALICI ALL LUCK 14.15 40 4 2 0 0 104 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ANDY GATES MA DERT 13.12 15 1 3 0 0 136 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EMILY MOREHOUSE ALL LUCK 13.03 5 1 1 0 0 107 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KRISTINA NAWROCKE ALL LUCK 11.86 85 0 3 0 0 118 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 26, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

TOM GIRMSCHEID SALTY SHAFTS 2.76 2.82 0.06
TREY TIENOR MA DERT 1.98 2.02 0.04
DAN ITALIANO JR JUST THE TIP 2.09 2.13 0.04
KEVIN HOETH THE SHOCKERS 1.82 1.86 0.04
WILL BONUS JUST THE TIP 1.92 1.95 0.03

All Cricket games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR Games Wins Assists WHorse Hats 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR TotalRound TotalMarks TotalDarts

KYLE SCHAUMANN SPACE TACOS 3.07 40 18 10 0 2 25 7 9 0 2 218 659 643
TOM GIRMSCHEID SALTY SHAFTS 2.82 8 4 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 0 46 124 132
NICK G SALTY SHAFTS 2.74 30 8 14 0 1 17 11 6 0 0 184 498 545
JAKE PETERSON MADDYs DEGENS 2.57 24 5 8 0 0 11 4 4 0 0 141 360 420
WILLIAM ANDERSON MADDYs DEGENS 2.56 52 27 9 0 1 15 9 8 0 2 319 794 932
JOE VOIGHT SPACE TACOS 2.51 34 13 8 0 0 16 4 2 0 1 212 518 619
JUSTIN PRICE SPACE TACOS 2.37 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 19 24
LARRY FOREMAN SALTY SHAFTS 2.36 24 11 5 0 3 10 4 3 0 0 152 353 449
RYAN DANKO JUST THE TIP 2.34 48 15 12 0 2 18 9 5 0 2 288 669 856
EVAN SEEFELD MADDYs DEGENS 2.34 34 12 11 0 0 22 6 2 0 0 215 495 635
DAVID THOMPSON SALTY SHAFTS 2.27 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 14 31 41
BRAD WARNER SALTY SHAFTS 2.25 52 23 13 0 1 13 8 7 1 1 314 693 923
RYAN HELMER SALTY SHAFTS 2.20 12 3 5 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 72 156 213
NICO DANKO JUST THE TIP 2.20 6 4 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 37 80 109
JOY STEIN SALTY SHAFTS 2.15 20 7 6 1 1 6 3 1 0 0 122 259 361
DAN ITALIANO JR JUST THE TIP 2.13 40 18 4 0 2 10 6 4 0 0 273 569 802
TREY TIENOR MA DERT 2.02 52 17 7 0 2 8 4 4 2 1 340 677 1003
PATRICK MORRISON NOT DRUNK ENOUGH 2.00 52 12 9 0 2 9 2 2 0 0 310 614 920
MIKE WASABI SALTY SHAFTS 2.00 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 13 26 39
MIKE MADSON JUST THE TIP 1.98 14 5 5 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 87 167 253
JIM HOOPER SPACE TACOS 1.97 28 11 8 1 0 4 0 3 0 0 166 322 491
WILL BONUS JUST THE TIP 1.95 50 13 16 1 0 12 6 4 0 1 321 618 952
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Player Team MPR Games Wins Assists WHorse Hats 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR TotalRound TotalMarks TotalDarts

RACHAEL BERO ALL LUCK 1.94 52 13 13 0 0 13 6 3 0 1 353 677 1045
MIKE BALL SPACE TACOS 1.93 36 8 15 0 0 7 5 4 0 0 234 447 694
KASEY MORRISON NOT DRUNK ENOUGH 1.92 52 15 12 0 0 21 4 0 0 0 348 660 1029
KARI KLINK SALTY SHAFTS 1.91 4 1 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 31 58 91
EMILY HANRATH SALTY SHAFTS 1.87 52 8 19 0 1 14 3 4 0 0 340 629 1009
DEVIN ECKLEY NOT DRUNK ENOUGH 1.86 52 15 16 0 0 12 6 2 0 0 349 643 1035
KEVIN HOETH THE SHOCKERS 1.86 44 6 10 0 0 8 5 2 0 0 292 541 872
ADAM NONAME THE SHOCKERS 1.84 52 12 8 0 1 10 4 2 0 0 343 626 1022
WAYNE MORRISON NOT DRUNK ENOUGH 1.80 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 24 40
DAN GUTZMANN SPACE TACOS 1.77 12 3 5 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 84 146 248
JARED NAUKKARI MADDYs DEGENS 1.77 14 3 4 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 95 167 283
JOSH AMSLER MADDYs DEGENS 1.72 48 6 21 0 0 10 8 2 0 0 321 548 956
NICK BONNER THE SHOCKERS 1.72 48 14 8 0 0 12 5 0 1 1 334 561 978
CHARLIE BUCHERT ALL LUCK 1.67 46 13 9 0 0 6 2 0 0 0 330 545 980
ZACH JANSSEN NOT DRUNK ENOUGH 1.67 50 6 13 0 1 6 2 2 0 0 322 534 958
MATT WAYDA SPACE TACOS 1.65 20 6 8 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 125 204 370
JEREMY WAGIE MA DERT 1.63 46 8 12 0 1 6 7 1 1 0 310 502 923
DOUG NONAME THE SHOCKERS 1.62 8 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 53 86 159
GLORIA NONAME MADDYs DEGENS 1.60 24 6 5 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 175 278 520
LOGAN ECKES MA DERT 1.60 48 12 7 0 2 8 2 0 0 0 311 492 921
CASSIE COURNOYER MA DERT 1.57 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 16 24 46
BRIAN SNEED MADDYs DEGENS 1.56 8 1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 54 84 162
CHRIS DURANT SPACE TACOS 1.53 36 5 10 0 1 3 2 1 0 0 230 348 684
ASHLEY METCALF ALL LUCK 1.52 18 2 3 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 124 187 369
JENSEN METCALF ALL LUCK 1.49 40 7 4 0 0 5 1 1 0 0 272 399 804
JANELLE BONNER THE SHOCKERS 1.47 52 6 13 0 0 9 4 2 0 0 356 519 1059
DAN KOZ SALTY SHAFTS 1.44 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 16 23 48
EMILY MOREHOUSE ALL LUCK 1.40 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 14 30
JULLIAN SHOCKLEY THE SHOCKERS 1.39 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 39 84
HEATHER STARICH JUST THE TIP 1.30 50 3 21 0 0 9 1 0 0 0 354 460 1058
ANDY GATES MA DERT 1.25 6 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 37 46 110
MADDIE ECKES MA DERT 1.23 50 2 9 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 317 384 940
KILEE NONAME MA DERT 1.11 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 30 81
JO MARIE SCALICI ALL LUCK 1.06 16 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 134 140 395
AMBER NONAME MADDYs DEGENS 0.98 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 19 58
KRISTINA NAWROCKE ALL LUCK 0.85 34 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 246 203 720
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